



BID TABULATION 2023 EAST 45TH STREET REPAVING PROJECT Bid Date: 10 AM Tuesday, August 1, 2023				Engineer's Estimate \$612,225.00		Milestone Contractors North 1700 E Main Street Griffith, IN 46319 \$555,005.00		Rieth-Riley Construction Co. 7500 W 5th Avenue Gary, IN 46406 \$561,468.00	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
2	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
3	MILLING, 2 IN	26,500	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 132,500.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 55,650.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 68,900.00
4	HMA SURFACE TYPE C, 12.5 mm	2,920	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 262,800.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 268,640.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 256,960.00
5	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	6.7	TON	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 9,715.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 10,720.00
6	HMA PATCHING, BASE, TYPE C	100	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00
7	CURB & GUTTER, CONCRETE, REMOVE & REPLACE	800	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 54,400.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 42,800.00
8	HMA FOR APPROACHES, REMOVE & REPLACE	400	TON	\$ 115.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 63,200.00
9	PCCP FOR APPROACHES, REMOVE & REPLACE	75	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,250.00
10	CURB RAMP, CONCRETE, REMOVE & REPLACE	85	SY	\$ 275.00	\$ 23,375.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 21,250.00
11	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE, REMOVE & REPLACE	65	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 7,475.00
12	PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 27,413.00	\$ 27,413.00
	TOTAL				\$612,225.00		\$555,005.00		\$561,468.00